Privacy Policy

AWSS Enterprise Ltd. is committed to protecting the privacy and security of your personal information. This Privacy Policy describes how we collect, use, and disclose personal information when you use our website and services.

Information We Collect

- Personal Information: When you visit our website, make a purchase, or interact with us, we may collect personal information such as your name, email address, shipping address, billing address, phone number, payment information, and any other information you provide to us.

- Usage Data: We may also collect information about how you interact with our website, including your IP address, browser type, pages visited, and other usage data.

How We Use Your Information

We may use the personal information we collect for various purposes, including but not limited to:

- Processing and fulfilling your orders
- Communicating with you about your orders and account
- Providing customer support
- Improving our products and services
- Marketing and promotional purposes
- Complying with legal obligations

Data Security

We take reasonable measures to protect the security of your personal information and prevent unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. However, please note that no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is completely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

Data Sharing

We may share your personal information with third-party service providers and business partners who assist us in operating our website, processing payments, fulfilling orders, and other business purposes. We may also disclose your information when required by law or to protect our rights, property, or safety, or that of others.

Your Choices

You have the right to access, correct, or delete your personal information. You may also opt-out of receiving marketing communications from us at any time by following the unsubscribe instructions provided in such communications.

Updates to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or legal requirements. We will notify you of any material changes by posting the updated policy on our website.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about our Privacy Policy or our handling of your personal information, please contact us at sales@awssenterprise.co.uk

Adam Smedley, Director AWSS Enterprise Ltd